

## PRICE LIST OF SERVICES, ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND OTHER FEES

Valid: from 01.05.2023

The prices include VAT in the applicable amount.



## 1. MEMBERSHIP PRICELIST FORM FACTORY

Membership PRO		
PRO 1 CLUB		
49 €		
monthly		

PRO membership is concluded for a fixed period of 12 calendar months. The notice period for membership is 1 calendar month and is governed by the applicable General Terms and Conditions. The price does not include the "zero" month of service provision, the so-called prorate, which is calculated as the amount for a proportional part of the month of the conclusion of the Membership Agreement if the membership is not entered into on the first day of the calendar month.

Membership EASY		
EASY 1 CLUB		
59 €		
monthly		

EASY membership is concluded for an indefinite period. The notice period for membership is 1 calendar month and is governed by the applicable General Terms and Conditions. The price does not include the "zero" month of service provision, the so-called prorate, which is calculated as an amount for a proportional part of the month of the conclusion of the Membership Agreement, if membership is not established on the first day of the calendar month. EASY membership can only be established in combination with payment via a payment card, which will be linked in the Member's profile (My Account).

Membership BASIC		
BASIC 1 CLUB		
69 €		
1 month		

BASIC membership is concluded for a fixed period, valid from date to date. Membership does not have a notice period and ends on the day following the day when the period agreed in the Agreement has expired. Membership is payable in advance, at once.

Short-term memberships		
1 entry	Free Pass	
10 €	0 €	
one-time payment	First entry	

Short term memberships allow one or more visits depending on the type of membership. The Free Pass service is set as the first one-time free entry. The condition is that the Member has not used any other Form Factory service in the past and is not listed in the Form Factory Member database.

.



## 2. ADDITIONAL SERVICES

ONLINE Membership			
ONLINE 7	Online 30		
7 days	1 month		
3,99 €	7,99 €		

Access to on-demand training and live streams of lessons, including Les Mills on the fitness.formfactory.cz platform. This is an on-demand electronic communications service provided by Form Factory.

Other services		
InBody analysis	Renting a lock to the locker-room	
0 / 10 €	1 €	
One-time payment	One-time payment	

Body diagnosis service - InBody measurement is available for  $\le$  0 for Members who have an active Membership, which includes this service once a month. In other cases, the price is 10  $\le$  / 1 measurement.

## 3. OTHER FEES AND PRICES

Other fees and charges include the fees and charges associated with Membership.

Fee for debt collection	According to the actual costs of the proceedings	
Issue fee II. reminders	7 €	
Fee for issuing the I. reminder	0 €	
Fee for early termination of the PRO Membership contract over 6 months	40 €	
Fee for early termination of the PRO Membership contract within 6 months	60 €	
(1x per 12 calendar months of the duration of the contract)	0 €	
PRO membership - Suspension of membership for 1 calendar month	0€	
A charge for unauthorized use of a wardrobe	25 €	
Issuance of a duplicate membership card in case of loss	10 €	
Issuance of a plastic membership card	10 €	
Issuing an electronic membership card	0 €	

Form Factory Slovakia s.r.o., with the registered office Prievozská 14, 821 09 Bratislava,